Data Sheet  DS/LP-EN Rev. F
Actuators & Positioners
LP - Linear Pneumatic Piston Actuator
Cylinder Actuators
High resolution, sensitivity, and fast response
Cylinders available with Buna-N or Viton seals
Suitable for high temperature applications
Easy adaptability to air dampers and louvers

Note H: Supplied separate for field installation
Note G: Not suitable for Hazardous process application that require FM/CSA approved equipment
Note 4: Not available with Positioner Type code 1, 2
Note 1: Not available with Positioner Type code 1, 2, K, L, M, N, P, R, S, T
Note 2: Not available with Positioner Type code 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, K, L, M, N, P, R, S, T
Note 3: Not available with Positioner Type code 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Note F: All LP10/20 supplied with copper tubing as standard, larger sizes up to LP60 supplied with TBG-Nylon Tubing
7
D-AAL-LP_F
Actuators & Positioners
Linear Piston Actuators - Type LP
EYE BRACKET
Part No BA CB CD DD E F FL L M
353E435U02 3.25 1.50 1 .66 4.50 .75 2.25 1.50 1
353E435U03 3.81 2 1.38 .66 5 .88 3 2.13 1.38
CLEVIS PIN (WITH COTTER PINS)
Part No CD LH LP
398B203U04 1.38 5 4.25
ACCESSORIES
CLEVIS PIN (INCLUDES COTTER PINS)
LP CD +.000/-.001
HARD CHROME O.D.
LH
Material:
Finish:
1045 CRS
Chrome Plated O.D.
BRIDGE
PIN
HP
LP
LH
CD H
CLEVIS PIN (INCLUDES BRIDGE PIN)
+.000
- .002
Material:
Finish:
1018 CRS
Black Oxide
CD
F L M
FL
EYE BRACKET
DD DIAMETER
BA
E
CB
(Clevis Pins sold separately from Eye Brackets)
Material:
Finish:
Cast Steel
Black Oxide
CD
F L M
FL
CLEVIS BRACKET
DD TAP
BA
E
CW CWCB
(Clevis Pins sold separately from Clevis Brackets)
Material:
Finish:
Cast Steel
Black Oxide
CLEVIS PIN (WITH BRIDGE PIN - STANDARD)
Part No CD H HP LH LP
398B203U03 .50 .63 .16 2.25 2.09
398B203U02 1 1.19 .20 3.50 3.31
CLEVIS BRACKET
Part No BA CB CD CW DD E F FL L M
353E435U04 1.63 .75 .50 .50 .38-24 2.50 .38 1.13 .75 .50